Village of River Forest Thomas St Alley Reconstruction Bid Tabulation 5/31/2019

				MYS, Inc.		Triggi Construction		A Lamp Concrete		M&J Asphalt Paving		Martam Construction		Abbey Paving		Schroeder and Schroeder		Alliance Contractors	
				12416 South F	Harlem Ave (101)	1975 Powis Rd, PO 235		1900 Wright Boulevard		3124 S. 60th Ct		1200 Gasket Drive		1949 County Line Rd		7306 Central Park		1166 Lake Avenue	
				Palos Heig	hts. IL 60463	West Chicago, IL 60186		Schaumburg, IL 60193		Cicero, IL 60804		Elgin, IL 60120		Aurora, IL 60502		Skokie, IL 60076		Woodstock, IL 60098	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Construction Staking and Lavout	LSUM	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,860.00	\$4,860.00	\$3,975.00	\$3,975.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	Saw Cut (Special)	FOOT	450	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.50	\$1,125.00	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.50	\$675.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$2.00	\$900.00
3	Traffic Control, Maintenance of Traffic, Detours	LSUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,195.00	\$3,195.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$2,954.00	\$2,954.00
4	Additional Hauling Surcharge, Non-Hazardous Special Waste	LOAD	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
5	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	FOOT	375	\$10.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.00	\$3,750.00	\$9.00	\$3,375.00	\$4.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$5,625.00	\$7.35	\$2,756.25	\$5.00	\$1,875.00	\$20.00	\$7,500.00
6	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12	FOOT	85	\$45.00	\$3,825.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$45.00	\$3,825.00	\$28.00	\$2,380.00	\$37.00	\$3,145.00	\$27.55	\$2,341.75	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$61.00	\$5,185.00
7	PCC Sidewalk Removal	SQ FT	325	\$3.00	\$975.00	\$2.50	\$812.50	\$3.50	\$1,137.50	\$1.00	\$325.00	\$2.00	\$650.00	\$2.25	\$731.25	\$2.00	\$650.00	\$2.00	\$650.00
8	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SQ FT	225	\$8.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.50	\$1,687.50	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$7.25	\$1,631.25	\$8.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.40	\$1,890.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$3,375.00
9	Detectable Warnings	SQ FT	60	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$31.00	\$1,860.00	\$22.50	\$1,350.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
10	Alley Pavement Removal	SQ YD	1820	\$17.00	\$30,940.00	\$10.00	\$18,200.00	\$10.00	\$18,200.00	\$6.50	\$11,830.00	\$18.00	\$32,760.00	\$11.85	\$21,567.00	\$25.00	\$45,500.00	\$40.00	\$72,800.00
11	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"	SQ YD	40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$68.00	\$2,720.00	\$136.75	\$5,470.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$304.00	\$12,160.00
12	PCC Driveway Pavement, 6"	SQ YD	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$78.00	\$936.00	\$137.25	\$1,647.00	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00
13	Exploratory Trench (Special)	CU YD	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$67.00	\$670.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
14	Earth Excavation	CU YD	560	\$50.00	\$28,000.00	\$50.00	\$28,000.00	\$48.00	\$26,880.00	\$50.00	\$28,000.00	\$46.00	\$25,760.00	\$65.05	\$36,428.00	\$42.00	\$23,520.00	\$40.00	\$22,400.00
15	PCC Alley Pavement, 8"	SQ YD	1555	\$72.50	\$112,737.50	\$65.00	\$101,075.00	\$58.00	\$90,190.00	\$67.00	\$104,185.00	\$66.00	\$102,630.00	\$70.05	\$108,927.75	\$82.00	\$127,510.00	\$74.00	\$115,070.00
16	Selected Granular Backfill	CU YD	175	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	\$47.00	\$8,225.00	\$32.00	\$5,600.00	\$37.00	\$6,475.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00
17	Geotextile	SQ YD	665	\$3.00	\$1,995.00	\$5.00	\$3,325.00	\$2.50	\$1,662.50	\$1.00	\$665.00	\$6.00	\$3,990.00	\$1.15	\$764.75	\$5.00	\$3,325.00	\$1.00	\$665.00
18	Pervious Pavers	SQ YD	225	\$80.00	\$18,000.00	\$75.00	\$16,875.00	\$78.00	\$17,550.00	\$90.00	\$20,250.00	\$84.00	\$18,900.00	\$74.25	\$16,706.25	\$69.00	\$15,525.00	\$69.00	\$15,525.00
19	Setting Bed Aggregate (CA-16)	SQ YD	225	\$11.50	\$2,587.50	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$11.50	\$2,587.50	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$13.00	\$2,925.00	\$11.25	\$2,531.25	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00
20	Aggregate Base Course, CA-7	SQ YD	225	\$13.50	\$3,037.50	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$21.00	\$4,725.00	\$14.00	\$3,150.00	\$26.00	\$5,850.00	\$13.75	\$3,093.75	\$47.00	\$10,575.00	\$10.50	\$2,362.50
21	Aggregate Base Course, CA-1	SQ YD	225	\$55.00	\$12,375.00	\$35.00	\$7,875.00	\$59.00	\$13,275.00	\$54.00	\$12,150.00	\$44.00	\$9,900.00	\$59.35	\$13,353.75	\$55.00	\$12,375.00	\$28.00	\$6,300.00
22	Utility Structure to Be Removed	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
23	Abandonment of Existing Storm Sewer	LSUM	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,355.00	\$2,355.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
24	Frame and Lid, Type 1	EACH	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$505.00	\$1,515.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
25	Frame and Lid to be Adjusted (Special)	EACH	3	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,030.00	\$3,090.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00	\$2,355.00	\$7,065.00	\$980.00	\$2,940.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
26	Pipe Underdrain, 6"	FOOT	637	\$17.00	\$10,829.00	\$58.50	\$37,264.50	\$35.00	\$22,295.00	\$59.00	\$37,583.00	\$26.00	\$16,562.00	\$69.55	\$44,303.35	\$55.00	\$35,035.00	\$42.50	\$27,072.50
27	Storm Sewer, 6"	FOOT	98	\$20.00	\$1,960.00	\$60.00	\$5,880.00	\$60.00	\$5,880.00	\$61.00	\$5,978.00	\$38.00	\$3,724.00	\$67.50	\$6,615.00	\$58.00	\$5,684.00	\$80.00	\$7,840.00
28	Storm Sewer, 8"	FOOT	5	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$63.00	\$315.00	\$67.00	\$335.00	\$155.00	\$775.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$90.00	\$450.00
29	Trench Backfill	CU YD	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$44.00	\$660.00	\$66.00	\$990.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$42.00	\$630.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
30	Sewer Check Valve, 8"	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,445.00	\$3,445.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$3,640.00	\$3,640.00	\$3,280.00	\$3,280.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
31	Connect Sewer to Existing Manhole	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$5,140.00	\$5,140.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
32	Catch Basin, Type A,4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame,Open Lid	EACH	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,495.00	\$13,485.00	\$3,820.00	\$11,460.00	\$5,030.00	\$15,090.00	\$4,280.00	\$12,840.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
33	Parkway Restoration, Salt Tolerant Sod	SQ YD	175	\$13.00	\$2,275.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$22.00	\$3,850.00	\$27.00	\$4,725.00	\$17.00	\$2,975.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00
34	Supplemental Watering	UNIT	5	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
35	Mobilization	LSUM	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$5,365.00	\$5,365.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,857.00	\$30,857.00

\$293,076.50 \$293,076.50

\$294,537.00 \$294,537.00

\$303,217.25 \$303,217.25

\$318,582.00 \$318,582.00

\$337,912.10 \$337,912.10

\$359,284.00 \$359,284.00

\$386,846.00 \$386,846.00

\$274,511.55 \$274,511.55

As Calculated As Read